Enclave, Kamla Nehru Nagar 
Post Bag No.10, GHAZIABAD - 201 002 (UP), India 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER  

1. Item rate sealed tenders are invited for “Annual maintenance contract for civil 

works at HRDC, Ghaziabad” Estimated cost of the work is Rs. 7, 68,424/- (Rupees 
seven lakh sixty eight thousand four hundred twenty four only) based on 
CPWD DSR-2012 & market rates. The Earnest money of Rs. 15,370/- (Rupees 
fifteen thousand three hundred seventy only), will have to be deposited by the 
tenderer along with the tender documents in the shape of demand draft of a 
schedule bank, in favour of HRDC, Ghaziabad. The completion time of work is 
twelve months. 

2. Contractors working with CPWD, MES, Railways, Post & Telegraph Department,

[...]

conditions along with attested copies of their registration for TIN registration certificate of 
U.P. / NCT, Delhi, works completion certificate & PAN card, while making request for 
issue of tender documents. 

2.     The Estimated cost of the work is Rs. 7, 68,424/- (Rupees seven lakh sixty eight thousand 
four hundred twenty four only) based on CPWD DSR–2012 & market rates.  

3.  Time for carrying out the work will be twelve months and the date of commencement shall 

be reckoned from the tenth days of issue of award letter. 

4. Complete Contract documents to be complied with by the tenderer whose tender may be

[...]

Human Resource Development Centre, Sector-19, Central Govt. Enclave, Kamla Nehru 
Nagar, Ghaziabad -201002. Tendrers are to ensure that they post the tender well in advance 
so as to reach before the closing time and date indicated. 

7.  The Earnest Money amounting to Rs. 15,370/- (Rupees fifteen thousand three hundred 
seventy only) in the form of Demand Draft or pay order of a schedule bank and drawn in 
favour of HRDC, Ghaziabad should accompany the tender. Tenders received without or 
insufficient earnest money will be invalid.   

8. Earnest money will be forfeited if the contractor fails to commence the work as per letter of